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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2021-22w.e.f. 17/8/2021 

 TY/ Final B. Pharm. (TERM-FIRST)   
 

Date of Commencement  17/8/2021 Date of Conclusion 18/12/2021 

Total No. of 

days in 

Term-I 

124 

Total No of working 

days 
95 

Instructional days 85 

Non-instructional days (Exam 

 Extracurricular Programs) 
10 

Total No. of Non-

working  days 
6 

Total Sundays and non-working Saturdays 23 

Other /Government  Holidays 6 

Holidays: 

Date  Day Occasion Date  Day Occasion 

15/8/2021 Sunday Independence Day 4/11/2021 Thursday Laxmi Poojan 

10/9/2021 Friday Ganesh Chaturthi 5/11/2021 Friday Balipratipada  

2/10/2021 Saturday Gandhi Jayanti 6/11/2021 Saturday Bhaobeej 

15/10/2021 Friday Dasshera 25/12/2021 Saturday Christmas 

Internal Exams Schedule 

Class 

 

Assessments  Sessionals 

Theory Theory Practical 

First Second First Second First Second 

T.Y. 13/9/2021-
17/9/2021 

23/10/2021-
28/10/2021 

13/9/2021-
17/9/2021 

23/10/2021-
28/10/2021 

13/9/2021-
17/9/2021 

23/10/2021-
28/10/2021 

Final 13/9/2021-
16/9/2021 

23/10/2021-
27/10/2021 

13/9/2021-
16/9/2021 

23/10/2021-
27/10/2021 

13/9/2021 23/10/2021 

Improvement sessional for the eligible candidates will be conducted with /without additional fees if applicable. as per SPPU guidelines. 

Co-curricular and Extracurricular programmes- Awareness initiatives  

Sr. No. Date Name of the activity  Sr. No. Date Name of the activity  

1 5/6/2021 World Environment day 12 As per term start 

declaration by DTE, State 

Govt of Maharashtra 

Induction program FY 

2 19/6/2021 World Sickle Cell Day 13 25/9/2021 World Pharmacist Day 

3 21/6/2021 International Day of Yoga 14 1/10/2021 Breast Cancer Awareness 
Month/Day 

4 11/7/2021 World Population  Day 15 10/10/2021 World Mental Health Day 

5 28/7/2021 World Hepatitis Day 16 20/10/2021 World Osteoporosis Day 

6 15/8/2021 Independence day 17 31/10/2021 National Unity Day 

7 12/8/2021  
onwards  

Orientation of TY & Final   18 14/11/2021 World Diabetes Day 

8 20/08/2021 Club Activity 19 18/11/2021 Antibiotic Awareness 

9 5/9/2020 Teachers day 20 20/11/2021 World COPD Day 

10 12/9/2021 World First Aid Day 21 26/11/2021 Constitution Day 

11 21/9/2021 World Alzheimer Day    

Co-curricular and Extracurricular programmes- Outreach initiatives 

1 Third Week 
August, 2021 

Webinar on First Aid 
Initiatives 

8 October , 2021 Webinar on Online 
Interview Techniques 

2 Fourth Week 

August, 2021 

Webinar on Effective use of 

NDL, Inflibnet and other e-

library resources 

9 Third week 

September,2021 

Soft skill and personality 

Development program  

3 September,2021  Webinar on Medical Devices 
Industry  

10 October,2021 CV writing workshop 

4 September 
,2021 

Webinar on Entrepreneurship  11 November,2021 
 

Mock interviews by HR 

5 September,2021 Webinar on Nanotechnology in 

Cosmetics 
12 November,2021 Interactive session with 

alumni   

6 December, 
2021 

Webinar on Food preservation, 

safety and Value addition  
13 As per the declared 

schedule by the 

administrating agency 

Add on/value addition 
Courses 

7 December, 
2021 

Webinar on Ethics in clinical 

research-regulatory aspects   

Note: 80% attendance for both theory and practical classes separately is mandatory to appear for sessional examinations 

and end semester examination. 

Date of commencement of term, holidays, and vacations may change as per the official communication of SPPU. 

 

 


