

JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S

JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & RESEARCH

S. No. 58, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar, Pune- 411 028. Accredited by NAAC Bangalore



ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2021-22w.e.f. 17/8/2021 TY/ Final B. Pharm. (TERM-FIRST)

Date of Commencement 17/8/2021		2021	Date of Conclusion 18/12/2	2021		
		Total No of working		Instructional days	85	
Total No. of		days	95	Non-instructional days (Exam	10	
days in	124	uays		Extracurricular Programs)	10	
Term-I		Total No. of Non-		Total Sundays and non-working Saturdays	23	
		working days 6		Other /Government Holidays	6	

Holidays:

Date	Day	Occasion	Date	Day	Occasion
15/8/2021	Sunday	Independence Day	4/11/2021	Thursday	Laxmi Poojan
10/9/2021	Friday	Ganesh Chaturthi	5/11/2021	Friday	Balipratipada
2/10/2021	Saturday	Gandhi Jayanti	6/11/2021	Saturday	Bhaobeej
15/10/2021	Friday	Dasshera	25/12/2021	Saturday	Christmas

Internal Exams Schedule

Class	Assessments		Sessionals				
	Theory		Theory		Practical		
	First	Second	First	Second	First	Second	
T.Y.	13/9/2021-	23/10/2021-	13/9/2021-	23/10/2021-	13/9/2021-	23/10/2021-	
	17/9/2021	28/10/2021	17/9/2021	28/10/2021	17/9/2021	28/10/2021	
Final	13/9/2021-	23/10/2021-	13/9/2021-	23/10/2021-	13/9/2021	23/10/2021	
	16/9/2021	27/10/2021	16/9/2021	27/10/2021			

Improvement sessional for the eligible candidates will be conducted with /without additional fees if applicable. as per SPPU guidelines.

Co-curricular and Extracurricular programmes- Awareness initiatives

Sr. No.	Date	Name of the activity	Sr. No.	Date	Name of the activity	
1	5/6/2021	World Environment day	12	As per term start declaration by DTE, State Govt of Maharashtra	Induction program FY	
2	19/6/2021	World Sickle Cell Day	13	25/9/2021	World Pharmacist Day	
3	21/6/2021	International Day of Yoga	14	1/10/2021	Breast Cancer Awareness Month/Day	
4	11/7/2021	World Population Day	15	10/10/2021	World Mental Health Day	
5	28/7/2021	World Hepatitis Day	16	20/10/2021	World Osteoporosis Day	
6	15/8/2021	Independence day	17	31/10/2021	National Unity Day	
7	12/8/2021 onwards	Orientation of TY & Final	18	14/11/2021	World Diabetes Day	
8	20/08/2021	Club Activity	19	18/11/2021	Antibiotic Awareness	
9	5/9/2020	Teachers day	20	20/11/2021	World COPD Day	
10	12/9/2021	World First Aid Day	21	26/11/2021	Constitution Day	
11	21/9/2021	World Alzheimer Day				
		o-curricular and Extracurricul	ar progran	mes- Outreach initiati		
1	Third Week August, 2021	Webinar on First Aid Initiatives	8	October, 2021	Webinar on Online Interview Techniques	
2	Fourth Week August, 2021	Webinar on Effective use of NDL, Inflibnet and other e- library resources	9	Third week September,2021	Soft skill and personality Development program	
3	September,2021	Webinar on Medical Devices Industry	10	October,2021	CV writing workshop	
4	September ,2021	Webinar on Entrepreneurship	11	November,2021	Mock interviews by HR	
5	September,2021	Webinar on Nanotechnology in Cosmetics	12	November,2021	Interactive session with alumni	
6	December, 2021	Webinar on Food preservation, safety and Value addition	13	As per the declared schedule by the	Add on/value addition Courses	
7	December, 2021	Webinar on Ethics in clinical research-regulatory aspects		administrating agency		

Note: 80% attendance for both theory and practical classes separately is mandatory to appear for sessional examinations



Date of commencement of term, holidays, and vacations may Crange as per the official communication of SPPU.

Principal

Jayawantrao Sawant

College of Pharmacy & Research

Ladancer Bring 414 028 Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028.